
TOP CONFORMATION:  2023 
  
The ARC Conformation Awards are based on the number of Rottweilers defeated through Best of Breed and Best of 
Opposite Sex wins at AKC licensed shows from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC 
Rottweiler Award Reports.  There are 3 levels of awards:  Dogs; Bitches; Top Twenty (intersex).  The number 
defeated is calculated as follows:  

  
 BOB   Number of Rottweilers in competition, minus 1.  
 BOS   Number of Rottweilers in competition of the same sex, minus 1.    
   If BOS is a bitch, and the Winners Bitch also goes BOW, then the points are calculated to  
   include all bitches and all class dogs, minus 1.   The same would apply if BOS is a dog, and the 
   Winners Dog also goes BOW.  
 SELECT    Rottweilers receiving an ARC Select Award at the ARC National Specialty receive 5 points less  
   than winner of Best of Opposite Sex.  The Rottweiler Dog & Bitch receiving an AKC Select at the 
   ARC National Specialty receive 3 points less than winner of Best of Opposite Sex.  No points  
   are awarded for receiving an AKC Select at any other shows.  
  
   A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Top Ten.  
  

2023 Top Conformation Awards 
Compiled by Lisa A Kramer & Janet I Fletcher 

 
1ST QUARTER 

 
DOGS 

1 GCHP Chancellors "Radioactive" Thanos V Barste CGC Barbara C Thomas 468 

2 GCHB Ivoss N Marlo's Br Besame Mucho Diane E. Voss, D.V.M. 343 

3 GCHP Cammcastle's Back To The Future TKN Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pamela 

Marsh, Suzan Guynn 

294 

4 GCHB Medieval's Speak Of The Devil V. Isengard Sara Janner & Danielle Meyers 180 

5 GCH Enforcer's Moore To Do At Cedarwind Sara and Kaleb Northrup 87 

6 GCHP Twin Creeks It Had To Be You CGC Cheryl Krown & Brian Beard 57 

7 GCHB Von Marc's Life In The Fast Lane CGC TKN ATT 

FITS 

Anthony and Kelly Skiptunas 46 

8 GCH Sittigs Famous Last Words Linda & Ted Sittig 39 

9 GCH Centerfires Divine Guardian 2 Buff Brenda K & Sean L Buffum 35 

10 GCH Mount Olympus Risky Business Jarod Nelson and BethAnn Hanson 34 

 
BITCHES 

1 GCHS Loral's Naughty But Nice SIN CGC TKN ATT Lorretta & Allen Pyeatt 325 

2 GCH Hartman's Bee Livewire Kevin Hartman & Lauren House 153 

2 GCH Wllslands Nashville Skyline CGC TKN Jody Crim and Greg Payne 153 

3 GCH Von Wertz's Hoochie Coochie Hattie Von Marc Sharon and Harold Marples 124 

4 GCH Frost-King Falka Die Freigeistige PT Pamela  A. Frost 79 

5 GCHB Asphodel's Esperanza V. Mar-Gra RN CGC TKN ATT Margie Grady & Loreta Godwin 71 

6 GCHB Armata's Army Of One TKN ATT Adam Gray, Renice Zimmerman & 

Teresa Chavez 

66 

7 GCH Eirians Straight To The Moon J. Glover 59 



7 GCHB Isengard An Affair To Remember CD CGC Elizabeth, Harry Janner & Sarah 

Janner 

59 

8 GCH Ingenious Madonna Von Der Wasserstadt Rosann Bentley 58 

9 GCH Baar's Top Shelf CDX BN GN RI HT CGCA CGCU TKN Patti Wade & Ann Callahan 35 

10 GCHB Bernkastel Kosher Dill Of Spirit Mtn CD BN RE 

BCAT CGCA TKI ATT 

Laura Wright-Smith & Charles 

Smith 

27 

 
TOP 20 

 
1 GCHP Chancellors "Radioactive" Thanos V Barste CGC Barbara C Thomas D 468 

2 GCHB Ivoss N Marlo's Br Besame Mucho Diane E. Voss, D.V.M. D 343 

3 GCHS Loral's Naughty But Nice SIN CGC TKN ATT Lorretta & Allen Pyeatt B 325 

4 GCHP Cammcastle's Back To The Future TKN Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pamela 

Marsh, Suzan Guynn 

D 294 

5 GCHB Medieval's Speak Of The Devil V. Isengard Sarah Janner & Danielle Meyers D 180 

6 GCH Hartman's Bee Livewire Kevin Hartman & Lauren House B 153 

6 GCH Wllslands Nashville Skyline CGC TKN Jody Crim and Greg Payne B 153 

7 GCH Von Wertz's Hoochie Coochie Hattie Von Marc Sharon and Harold Marples B 124 

8 GCH Enforcer's Moore To Do At Cedarwind Sara and Kaleb Northrup D 87 

9 GCH Frost-King Falka Die Freigeistige PT Pamela  A. Frost B 79 

10 GCHB Asphodel's Esperanza V. Mar-Gra RN CGC TKN ATT Margie Grady & Loreta Godwin B 71 

11 GCHB Armata's Army Of One TKN ATT Adam Gray, Renice Zimmerman 

& Teresa Chavez 

B 66 

12 GCH Eirians Straight To The Moon Johnna Glover B 59 

12 GCHB Isengard An Affair To Remember CD CGC Elizabeth, Harry Janner & Sarah 

Janner 

B 59 

13 GCH Ingenious Madonna Von Der Wasserstadt Rosann Bentley B 58 

14 GCHP Twin Creeks It Had To Be You CGC Cheryl Krown & Brian Beard D 57 

15 GCHB Von Marc's Life In The Fast Lane CGC TKN ATT 

FITS 

Anthony and Kelly Skiptunas D 46 

16 GCH Sittigs Famous Last Words Linda & Ted Sittig D 39 

17 GCH Baar's Top Shelf CDX BN GN RI HT CGCA CGCU TKN Patti Wade & Ann Callahan B 35 

17 GCH Centerfires Divine Guardian 2 Buff Brenda K & Sean L Buffum D 35 

18 GCH Mount Olympus Risky Business Jarod Nelson and BethAnn 

Hanson 

D 34 

19 CH Lubeaux' Albus Severus Dumbledore CGC TKN Lawanda Beck D 32 

20 CH Prairie Valley's Maximilian Angela K Kuhn D 31 

 


